PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

SHEET 7 }

G

NERAL NOTES:

P — e —

1

E

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC SAFETY
CODE (NESC/IEEE C2), CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION,
AND THE RURAL UTILITY SERVICE (RUS). WHERE STANDARDS
VARY, THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL APPLY.

. SCHEDULE, SEQUENCE, AND COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION AND

DEMOLITION TO MINIMIZE REQUIRED OUTAGE AND TEMPORARY
FACILITIES.

. REQUEST LOCATES PRIOR TO DIGGING.

LOCATIONS OF EXISTING FEATURES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS
ARE COMPILED FROM SURVEY DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY
ALASKA DOT+PF (SHEETS 2-3) AND CHUGACH (SHEETS
4—8). SURVEYS MAY HAVE SEPARATE BASIS OF BEARING.
ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING FEATURES SHOWN ON
DRAWINGS ALSO COMPILED FROM FIELD DATA COLLECTED FOR
THE PROJECT AND AERIAL IMAGERY, AND DOES NOT
REPRESENT AN ASBUILT SURVEY.

. DESIGN CALLS FOR POLES TO BE CHANGED OUT IN PLACE,

OR AT IN—LINE DISTANCES INDICATED, WITHIN EXISTING ROW
AND/OR EASEMENTS.

. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT STAKING BY ALASKA

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR.

. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE STAMPED ASBUILT SURVEY

DRAWING(S) BY ALASKA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ASBUILT SURVEY DRAWING(S) IN
AUTOCAD, VERSION 19.

. CONDUCTOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT NOT CALLED AT

EACH POLE LOCATION ON DRAWINGS: REMOVE ALL EXISTING
PRIMARY WITHIN PROJECT SCOPE; PROVIDE NEW #2 ACSR
SPARATE PRIMARY WITHIN PROJECT SCOPE.

. THE SPAN LENGTHS SHOWN ARE FOR THE ANTICIPATED

COMPLETED DESIGN. WHERE A REPLACEMENT POLE WILL BE
IN A DIFFERENT LOCATION THAN ITS PRESENT LOCATION, THE
SPAN LENGTHS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE
NEW LOCATION.

COOPER [ANDING
SHEET 5 7

KENAI RIVER

10. INSTALL VC8BF CROSSARM OPPOSITE THE LONGER SPAN;
OPPOSITE SPAN WITH THE GREATER TENSION; OR OPPOSITE
A CROSSING.

11. SET POLES AT 10% OFF POLE LENGTH PLUS 3’, UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

12. THOROUGHLY HYDRAULICALLY TAMP AROUND BASE OF ALL

NEW POLES TO PROVIDE REQUIRED COMPACTION.

13. ALL DOWN GUYS TO BE REMOVED ARE CALLED OUT AS
E1—3 GUYS, REGARDLESS OF THEIR SIZE.

14. NON FROST SUSCEPTIBLE FILL MAY BE UTILIZED WHERE
GRAVEL FILL (SM31__) IS CALLED OUT.

15. TRIM BOLTS WITHIN 2” OF LOCKNUT.

16. ALL REMOVED TRANSFORMERS SHALL BE CAREFULLY
REMOVED AND RETURNED TO THE CHUGACH TRANSFORMER
SHOP AT 1200 E. 1ST AVENUE, BUILDING N7.

LEGEND

NEW #
O (STN #)

NEW # (EXISTING #)
® (STN #)

NEW # (EXISTING #)
@ (STN #)

EXISTING #
® (STN #)

.........

NEW POLE

EXISTING POLE

REPLACEMENT POLE

RETIRE POLE

DOWN GUY AND ANCHOR
SPAN GUY
OH PRIMARY CONDUCTOR - 3¢

OH PRIMARY CONDUCTOR - 1@
OH SECONDARY OR SERVICE

UG SERVICE

AIR BREAK SWITCH

SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET

SHEET

LIST:

LAYOUT
LAYOUT
LAYOUT
LAYOUT
LAYOUT
LAYOUT
DETAILS
DETAILS
10 DETAILS
11 DETAILS
12 DETAILS
13 DETAILS

OCONOOOPAPUWN—

PLAN
PLAN
PLAN
PLAN
PLAN
PLAN

MMOoOO >

SHEET 2

KEYPLAN AND GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2

DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER:

ENG. STAMP

G. ERRICO / M. MILLER

W.0. # _E2013983

NO.

DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION

DWN BY/DATE

REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE| APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE

0

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/3—31-22

1

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/8—22-22

2z () 9/8/22
7

% ., Gregory M. Errico <o
0% No. EE-10279 &

[

Wik

OO, sl
POWERING ALA

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300

SKA'S FUTURE

DRAWING NAME:

DAVE’'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS

PHASE 2

GRIDS C006, C007, C008, C009, CO10
KEY PLAN AND GENERAL NOTES

W.0. NO.:
C.W.P. REF. NO.:

E2013983

SHEET__1

oF_13




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

POLE 8827 (76—46):
REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A.

SHEET NOTES:
1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 1.

P PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, SM52-3. =
N POLE 9125 (76—47):
~ % REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A, M2—11.
e PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, M2—11, SM52-3.
.9 M2
L POLE 9523:

5 < —— PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, SM52-3. e
NE INSTALL POLE IN—LINE 165’ WNW S
< FROM 9822 Ve
> | ! Py

{ : POLE 9822 (76-48): -

REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A.

e

< POLE 0518 (7/6—49):
EXISTING: #2 AND 1/0 TRIPLEX SEC. DROPS.

FAULT IND., M2—-11.

SM52-3.
POLE 1015:
PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, SM31A, SM52-3.

POLE 1413:

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR,
SM52-3. INSTALL
POLE IN—LINE 124’
ESE FROM 76-50.

e i
e,
Nocm,

POLE 76-50:
REMOVE:
35/5, VCIA,
E1-3.

W’“-u—.‘“

POLE /6—52:

INSTALL POLE IN—LINE 166" WNW FROM 76-50.

POLE 2010:

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR,
M2—-11, SM52-3. INSTALL

POLE 29" WNW FROM 76-51.

~"REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A, M2—11:

A \\

REMOVE: 35/5, VC8, (2) WM5-5, E1-3, F1-3P, SVG39-15, J6, (2) SVM5-9A, (2)

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC8F (INSTALL NEUTRALS 7’ BELOW CROSSARM), (3) E1-5, (2)
E1—5F, (5) F1—3P (15’ LEAD FOR SECONDARY GUY; 47’ & 40’ LEADS FOR IN—LINE
GUYING), SVG39—-25, (2) J10, SM32C, SM31B, (5) SM31A (FOR ANCHORS), M2-11,

POLE 2508:
PROVIDE: 45/3
VC1AR, SM32-3.
INSTALL POLE

. IN=LINE 281" WNW
FROM 76-52.

POLE 3005:

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1—-1AR,
M2—11, SM32-3. INSTALL

POLE IN—LINE 10" ESE FROM
76—32.

POLE 3503:

Ve
—~4001.

e “"“k/‘"\‘\“t

st m\\;w _— <‘ s e s i o i
R

\_POLE 4001:

—BEGINNING OF PROJECT—

EXISTING: 40/2, (2) VC7F, VA5—1, (2) VM5-5C, E1-5FC,
(2) E1-5F, (3) F1-3P, SVM5-9B, SM52-3.

~PROVIDE: 50/3 VCI1AR, "
SM52-3. INSTALL POLE -~ =
IN-LINE 257" WNW FRO

<

N
\\
\

pd

T v e 20T FUSE = £ e

- MM\MM /

1 LAYOUT PLAN A 100 0 100 200 300
SEE GRAPHIC SCALE D o = : L\\}
PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 ENG. \S\T\'{MP -
DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: _G. ERRICO / M. MILLER W.0. #: E2013983 .,C?E.A;g,}g\‘. LN c
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE *4’:,0,' g [T C
O |} ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION CE/3-31-22 | 7 () 9/8/22 L PN %Y POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE
1__| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 YR/ g
". Gregory M. Errico <o Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
4 ..\J%q'.ﬁﬁ-w?%\g\\\g 5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
------ \ -
\\\Mf Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300

DRAWING NAME:

PHASE 2
GRIDS C006, COO0Y
LAYOUT PLAN A

DAVE’S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS

W.0. NO.:
C.W.P. REF. NO.:

E2013983

SHEET. 2 __oF_13




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

\ourure™

«\;__.\:\:\\ *Q}:::lw/“wﬁ%% _
AN Py

o,
1 \%WM‘ 8 o,
2 \Wm% M‘W-w‘w
m.,www\u ._fmm*wwm‘
S ‘\\‘»‘"nwwwuwmmww"‘“‘“ e """"’vw-‘.,_.m_ '*'»-.,M

POLE 3851 (76—40):
.~ __EXISTING: F1-3P (44’ LEAD).
0~ __REMOVE: 35/5, VC2; E1-3, M2—11.

™ e .

_—

W e, st
MM e

— /s (4) F1-3P (IN-LINE 40’ & 33’ LEADS), M2—11, SM52-3.

e O

M,

~~—__  STATE RELOCATION PROJECT AT BREAK POINTS.—

Ry T ~ ,
S W[ S TV =POLE 4349:
N SgLE2. T ' M PROVIDE: 50/3, VC1AR, SM52-3. INSTALL POLE
2O VG B “\\ . IN-LINE 183" WNW OF POLE 4647.
SN © ) 43851 =\ O A
\;x ,, \{ — /w%, POLE 4647 (76—41):
37 R EXISTING: (2) #4 ACSR, F1-3P (18" LEAD).

SM52-3.

/.
POLE 4945:

e WWWM%W::“«-_.

LAYOUT PLAN B

SEE GRAPHIC SCALE

O

SHEET NOTES:

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 1.

“ PROVIDE: 45/3, VC8F, E1—5 (TO EXISTING BISECTOR ANCHOR), (2) E1-5F, (2) E1-5 (IN-LINE),

~.__ —PROJECT BREAK POINT: CONTINUES AT POLE 4453 (76—28B) ON SHEET 4. COORDINATE WITH

REMOVE: 35/5, VC2-2; VA5-2, E1-3, SVM5-9B, M2-11.
PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, VA5-2, E1-5, SVYM5-9B, M2-11,

<PROVIDE: 45/3, VC8F, M2—11, SM52-3.
INSTALL POLE IN—LINE 377" WNW OF POLE 5642.

POLE 5642 (7/6—42):
REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A, M2-11.

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1-1AR, SM52-3.

-

i

/i

POLE 5940 (76-43):
REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A.

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1—1AR, M2—11, SM52-3.
!
/'
POLE 6338:
PROVIDE: 55/2, VC8F, SM52-3.

INSTALL POLE IN-LINE 264’ WNW OF POLE 76—44.

{
POLE 6836 (76—44):
REMOVE: 35/5, VC8, (2) VM5-5, M2—11.
PROVIDE: 40/4, VC8F, SM52—3.

POLE 7234:

768363

i W

POLE 77352:
PROVIDE: 45/3,

) ':"*"-w:. mimocmmnsesies o}
Y YN

s

100 0

100

200 300

4
Jrmmmresvesm—— 4 ]

PROVIDE: 55/2, VC1—-1AR, M2—-11, SM52-3.

VC1AR, SM52-3.

INSTALL POLE IN—LINE 45 WNW OF 76—45.

POLE 8129:

SM52—-3. INSTALL
POLE IN—LINE 394’
WNW OF POLE 8827.

e, o~

«Cg 15

B ~ S~ L

As ~ 3o~ N B
2 394»\

? < T ©)

'_

\\ "

pd

—

I

=

../<

=

PROVIDE: 50/3, VC1AR,

POLE 8827:

8827
(15)

SEE SHEET 2

PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2 ENG. \S\:AMP

DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: __G. ERRICO / M. MILLER W.0. # ER013983 ‘%’%ﬁé\%\\.
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE| APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE 5}}’-"' *"-.@,‘0
0 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 | Z () 9/8/22 * 49.H -.*@
1 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 Vi .

< Gregory M. Errico .

W N EE-10279.- &8

(T

DRAWING NAME:

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300

DAVE’S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS

~"‘-.‘ PHASE 2
POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE GRIDS CO007

LAYOUT PLAN B

Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300

W.0. NO.:
C.W.P. REF. NO.:

E2013983

SHEET. 3 __ofF_13




SHEET NOTES:
1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 1.

W avn D o i ) o

l pa - | POLE 4453 (76—28B):
o EXISTING: 1/0 TPX SEC. DROP, #2 TPX SVC. DROP.

POLE 3855: , ] Az ez REMOVE: 35/4, VC2; E1-3, F1-3P, SVG39-25, (2) J6, M2—11.
RETIRE: F1—3P (14’ LEAD) ROW

- . | PROVIDE: 45/3, VC8F, (2) E1—5 (ONE TO EXISTING ANCHOR, TWO IN—LINE),
REMOVE: 30/5, E2-3, E1-3. PROPOSED E1-5F (IN-LINE), (3) F1-3P (IN-LINE TO WSW 27’ LEAD, IN—LINE EAST 30’

PROVIDE: 35/5 INLINE 7' N BIKEPATH

_— SET 6' DEEP, E2-5, E1-5,
" \/F1—-3P (20’ LEAD), SM52-3.

LEAD, BISECTOR 20’),
SVG39-25, (2) J10, M2—-11, SM52-3.
—PROJECT BREAK POINT: CONTINUES AT POLE 3851 (76—40) ON SHEET 3.

COORDINATE WITH STATE RELOCATION PROJECT AT BREAK POINTS.—
| ,
REPLACE DOWN GUY. IT j 25 KVA U
IS EFFECTIVELY A SPAN - 120/240VIx A
! GUY (CROSSES ROAD). ’ —
0 ]
L—J /RO\N - > o
L - — 299 ° O /
I Y ‘ 0T
2 i T = ‘ POLE 3952 (76—28A):
8 \== ‘ = ‘-" “““““ ‘ REMOVE: 50/4, VC2. or sl
C P - a2k ~ s o PROVIDE: 55/2, VC2R, SM52-3. &7
Z oW ‘ 5349 L7 25 kvAf | \
S N L (35) __—roV 120/240V] | \ POLE 3651 (76—28): \
EXISTING: 1/0 TPX SEC. % 25 kVA REMOVE.. 35/6, VC1, SVG39-25, J6, M2—-11.
REMOVE: 45/4, VC1; SVG39-25, 120/240V PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, SVG39-25, (2) J10,
16, M2-11. M2—11, SM52-3.
PROVIDE: 55/2, VC1—1AR (INSTALL POLE 3050 (76—27):
NEUTRAL 6" BELOW CROSSARMS), EXISTING: 2/0 RIBB SVC., #2 TPX SVC. DROP, F1—3P.
SVE39-25, J10, M2-11, SM32-3: REMOVE: 40/5, VC1; E1-3, SVG39—15, J6, SUM52, M2—11.
PROVIDE: (10°) 2/0 RIBB, 50/3, VC1AR (INSTALL NEUTRAL 6’ BELOW
CROSSARM), E1-5, SVG39-25, J10, SUM52, SUME290S3, (10’)
SHUR2-5, (3) SEC. SPLICE, M2—11, SM52-3.
LAYOUT PLAN C 100 0 100 200 300 {\\Y
@ SEE GRAPHIC SCALE EE— ' ' '
PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2 ENG. STAMP | - DRAWING NAME:
DESIGNER/PROJECT ENGINEER: __G. ERRICO / M. MILLER w.0. # _E2013983 \ C Y Vol | DAVE'S CREEK SR PI}I_EI%é%BIZLITY IMPROVEMENTS
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE Wwer aGlillN
0| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 | 2 (] oleiz2 POWER/NG ALASKA 'S FUTURE GRID C008
1 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 LAYOUT PLAN C

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

’8:' . egory M. Errico ‘o ) .
.%o EE-10279. {3"; 5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
NG SEEEEAR 5 Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300 W.0. NO.: :
W\ TSN 0 Re%r. vos | £2013983 e 4 o 13

PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

POLE 6748 (76—18):
EXISTING: #6 DPX.
REMOVE: 35/4, VC1-1,
SVG39—10, J6, M2—11.
PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR,

SVG39-25, J10,
M2—-11, SM52-3.

(o]

N

Lt

I

V2]

O

b —

N 25 KVA

% 120/24OV = uer

o _ T - (49)
y -

3 229° NG

POLE 7047/.

~p
/
g
s
g

L~

‘ Lor 1
l

STETSON CIRCLE

L,

—~—
—————

POLE 7446 (76—19):
EXISTING: (4) #4 ACSR.
REMOVE: 45/5, VC1, VA9—1,
SVM5-9B, M2—-11.

PROVIDE: 50/3, VC1AR, VAS—1, usimsy 2
'SVM5-98B, M2-11, SM52-3.
7 / !

POLE 8046:

PROVIDE: 45/3, VCF8, (2) E1-5F &
(2) E1-5, (4) F1-3P, SM52-3,
'IN-LINE 205’ WNW OF POLE 8445.

_rON

PED 8445A:

— 25

120,/240V

(47)
8046

EXISTING: SUK5, (2) UG SVCS.
REMOVE: (15°) 2/0 RIBB.
PROVIDE: (15°) SHUR2-5, (15)
SUM5012H, (15°) 4/0 RIBB.

NUMBER PED.

POLE 9044 (76-20):

EXISTING: 1/0 TPX, F1-3P (25 LEAD).
REMOVE: 35/5, VC2, E1-3,

SVG39-25, J6, M2—-11.

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC2R, E1-5,
SVG39-25, J10, M2—-11, SM52-3.

-~

~REMOVE: 2/0 RIBB, 40/5, VC1; E1-3, SVG39-25,

~

PROVIDE: 50/3, VC8F, SVM3—15, SM2—-15, SM52-3.
INSTALL POLE IN—LINE 230" WNW OF POLE 7446.

POLE 8445 (76—19A):

EXISTING: #2 TPX,
F1-3P (10" LEAD).

SUMS2, J6, M2-11.

PROVIDE: 4/0 RIBB, 45/3, VC1AR, E1-5, SVG39-25,
J10, SUMb52, SUME290S3, M2—-11, SM52-3.

\ POLE 8844: \

' PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, |

' SM52-3. INSTALL POLE
IN-LINE 131" WNW OF \

- POLE 9044.

kVA

205’

- ~
(45) D=2
8445 sh (46)
&[4 8445

Uus suer 2567 £

I
|
\ LT 10 HES 275
| ur PAr M 78-18
|

T i ||

\

\
1t
/' 25 KkVA
i —— [120/240V ,’/
., :

Larr

| Lorr

|
MY LRE ESTATES

120T (PAT 40, 85-18)

H

~\Co N ROW —

Ag (44) P
8844

P4 9044

— ]

POLE 9744 (76—21):
EXISTING: (2) 1/0 TPX, F1—3P (8 LEAD).
REMOVE: 35/6, VC1, E1-3, SVG39-25,
(2) J6, M2—11.

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, E1—5, SVG39-25,
(2) J10, M2—11, SM52-3.

25 kVA
120/240V

ors

), 0342

I

4

100 200

@LAYOUT PLAND 100 0
SEE GRAPHIC SCALE e

“120/240V*

- |\

PED 174/A:

SHEET NOTES:
1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 1.

PROVIDE: SUK5, (15’) SHUR2-5,
(15’) SUM5012H, (15°) 4/0

RIBB. ROUTE
SERVICES INTO

POLE 1747 (7

EXISTING
PED.

6—25):

EXISTING: 4/0
REMOVE: 40/5
SVG312-75, S

PROVIDE: 4/0

org

02

dor?
25 kVA
120,/240V

|
| ar /

POLE 0344 (76—22):
EXISTING: #2 TPXI.

SUMS2A, M2-11.

VC1AR, SVG39-25, SUMbS2, R
SUME290S3, M2-11, SM52-3.

Prey? 8

if

S = /,,/"(37) \ 25 KVA
e 1146 120/240V

RIBB, 1/0 RIBB.
, VC1;
UM52, (2)

RIBB, 50/3,

US SUREY 2622

25 KVA
120,/240V

(35)
2349

" 1747 POLE 2349 (76-26):
= SEE SHEET 4

o Kt
' POLE 1146 (76—24): W

EXISTING: (3) #2 TPX.

REMOVE: 55/2, VC1; SVG39—25,
(2) J6, M2—11.

PROVIDE: 60/2, VC1AR,
SVG39-25, (3) J10, M2—11,
SM52-3.

REMOVE: 35/5, VC2; SVG39-25,

J6, M2-11.
PROVIDE: 45/3, VC8F, SVG
J10, M2-11, SM52-3.

POLE 0342 (76—22A):
EXISTING: #2 TPX, 30/5,

F1—3P (21’ LEAD), J8.
REMOVE: E2-3, E1-3.

39-25,
POLE 0745 (76-23):
EXISTING: 2/0 RIBB.
REMOVE: 35/6, VC1; SVG39-5, SUM52, M2—11.
PROVIDE: (10’) 2/0 RIBB, 45/3, VC1AR,
SVG39-25, SUM52, SUME290S3, (10°)
SHUR2-5, (3) SEC. SPLICE, M2—11, SM52-3.

PROVIDE: E2-5, E1-5, SM52-3.

POLE 0242:

EXISTING: (2) 1/0 ACSR, F1—3P (16’ LEAD).

REMOVE: 35/5, VC1, VA7,

VM5-5, E1-3, SM52-3.

PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, VA7F, VM5-5C, E1-5F, SM52-3.

PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2

DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: _G. ERRICO / M. MILLER

w.0. #: E2013983

NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION

DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

9/8/22

1 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

CE/3-31-22 | Z ()
GE/8—22—-22 J

ENG.\i{AMP
SN\, oy
(DIRECTOR) /DATE é"’ "f.f.?y‘o' AT A ﬂ'"
..... N xY POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE
. 7RG . L
- rogory N, Eio 2o &£ Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
I No. EE=10279. 872 5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
.‘%%Dmmm\fs_i Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300
\\\\\\“ ‘

DRAWING NAME: ™ -

DAVE

'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 2
GRIDS C008, C009
LAYOUT PLAN D

W.0. NO.:
C.W.P. REF. NO.:

E2013983 | SHEET.. 9 __oF 13




SHEET NOTES:

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 1.
POLE 2755 (76—11):

EXISTING: (2) #2 TPX, SF—4PL (28.5’ LEAD). POLE 3254 (76-12):
REMOVE: 45/4, VC8, (2) VM5-5, E1-3, J6. EXISTING: F1-3P (23" LEAD). PED 5252A:
PROVIDE: 50/1, VC8F, (3) E1-5, F1-3P, (2) J10, SM52—3. REMOVE: (2) #ZMTZPX1»135/ 6, VC1A, E1-3, EXISTING: 4/0 RIBB, SUMSO12H. POLE 6150 (76—17):
INSTALL 2ND BISECTOR ANCHOR WITH A 7.5’ SHORTER LEAD. g\égf’/?D‘;:?&zJ& N s /5 Vel 1AR. E15 REMOVE: (10°) 4/0 RIBB, (10°) SUM5012H. EXISTING: (2) #6 DPX, 1/0 TPX,
INSTALL CROSSARM AT BISECTOR ANGLE. INSTALL TWO GUYS TO : (2) #2 TPX, 45/3, VC1-1AR, E1-5, PROVIDE: (10%) 4/0 RIBB, SUKS, F1—3P (8 LEAD).
EXISTING ANCHORS AND THIRD GUY TO NEW ANCHOR. ATTACH SVG39-25, (2) J10, M2—-11, SM52-3. POLE 3853 (76—13): (10") SHUR2-5, (10") SUMS5012H. REMOVE: 4/0 RIBB, 35/5, VC1A,
GUYS AT 4”, 12", & 20" BELOW CENTERLINE OF CROSSARM. REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A. E1-3, SVG39-50, SUM52, (2)
PROVIDE: 45/1, VC1—1AR, POLE 5252 (76-16): J6, M2—11. '
' SM31A, M32-2, SM52-3— EXISTING: F1-3P (21.5" LEAD). PROVIDE: 4/0 RIBB, 45/3,
o // - , or 18 , l REMOVE: 4/0 RIBB, 35/4, VC1X; E1-3 VC1AR, E1-5, SVG39-50,
moa v ‘ / 25 KVA POLE 4452 (76—14): SVG39-25, SUM52, SUME290S2, M2-11. SUM52, SUME290S3, (3) J10,
- POLE 2454: 120/240V REMOVE: 35/5, VC1A. PROVIDE: 4/0 RIBB, 45/3, VC2R, E1-5, M2—11, SM52-3.
N EXISTING: (111°) #2 TPX. 5 e PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, SVG39-25, SUM52, SUME290S3, M2-11, —
\ PROVIDE: 40/4, VC1AR, (2) J10, SM52-3. Tk ot . SM52-3. SM52—-3. ~ _
. INSTALL POLE IN—LINE 111" SW OF POLE 2755. .( ) l \\ S —
~N - - - \ 56 —_— —
POLE 2152 (76—=10): ¢ 925 KVA \\ S —ra 3°R 3853 | (55) Lor zz || ﬁ-—‘
EXISTING: (148’) #2 TPX, F1-3P (16.5 LEAD). 120/240V o N 331" 7 SS o T 4452 |
REMOVE: 40/5, VC1, E1-3, SVG39-5, (2) J6, M2—11. N 353 e ermgmse - ~10L | 50 WVALZ |
PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, E1—5, SVG39-25, J10, ™ —— —_ __BEAN CRrf |
M2—11, SM52—3. ; —— —=RREKRD. 191 = A (530 120,240V
o , \ 3352 | POLE 3352; —_ 5252A i N 0
EXISTING: #2 TPX. R
” -7 \ e & wu | REMOVE: ;?43’ 2 TPX, ™~ 53 R Ve S “ Q
/ \ o IJ(SWWJ' 35 /5 J‘S( ) # ) POLE 4852 (76—15_)_2 —_— )__~6 R:228,'-B¢or i — N A W
- 1or 12 AL /5 08 EXISTING: F1—3P (17.5' LEAD). P22, TSN ogpmssNge 7
< omer \ . PROVIDE: (143’) #2 TPX, ‘ ~— 575 DS et
8 Ak \ 1 40/4, (2) J10, SM52-3. EEM%E' 35/5, V€2, E1-3, \ ‘\\ ~_22 (6 15)o 51A) L
\ \ &1 PROVIDE: 50/3, VC2R, E1-S5, POLE 5751 ~= N \6150A £
5 648" POLE_MP: M2—11, SM52-3 PROVIDE: 45/3, VC8F, - - — — T
L 134 \ / ISOLE 1648 (76=9): EXISTING: MTR, OH—-SVCRSR, MTR—-BASE. ’ ' SM52—3. INSTALL wr2 2
\ . v | I /"““"" ~. N p _ ) REMOVE: (144’) #2 TPX, 35/6, JO6. POLE IN—LINE 234’ i <§(
~13R A E1 2 EXISTING: (2) #4 ACSR, F1-3P (26.5' LEAD). PROVIDE: (144°) 42 TPX. 40/4, 410 ,
S “//" . . _ _ . ’ ’ ’ WNW OF POLE 6150.
. ZHZ oy E2 | REMOVE: 40/5, VC1, VA7, E1-3, M2-11. RELO MTR BASE (RE—INSTALL METER , / 1
~- Wi¥ss™ " 7\ DPROVIDE: 45/3, VC1AR, VATF, E1-5F, M2—11 ! /
\ 1346// }il SM52—3 /3 ’ ’ ’ ’ OH SERVICE RISER, AND METER BASE PED 6150A:
N . I . . _..__..__._.._..__.'_____
5 N /.(62) : : ' \ﬁg\ ASSEMBLY, ON NEW POLE) E)éﬁgwé;(ﬁ,/)ozjfgémséﬁﬁ
g RS | X7 i | el \w\@\ PROVIDE: (11°) SHUR2-5, '
S 25 VA T “POLE 1346 (76-—8): o (11’) SUM501 : :
) |
w  (63) _ 120/240V EXISTING: F1-3P (24.5" LEAD). NUMBER PED.
£7 0643 _ - . REMOVE: 35/5, VC2, E1-3. |
T~ - PROVIDE: 45/3, VC8F, E1—5 (TO EXISTING BISECTOR ANCHOR),
o _— | , ,
e . (2) E1-5, (2) E1-5F (IN-LINE), (4) F1—-3P (IN-LINE 35 & 30’ LEADS), | /
> SM52-3.

POLE 0643 (76—7):

EXISTING: #4 TPX.

REMOVE: 35/6, VC1, SVG39-5, J6, M2—11.
PROVIDE: 45/3, VC1—1AR, SVG39-25, J10,
M2—11, SM52-3.

4

LAYOUT PLAN E 100 : .
@ SEE GRAPHIC SCALE e 28 = K\J

PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2 ENG. STAMP | DRAWNG NAVE: ’
DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: _G. ERRICO / M. MILLER Ww.0. g ER013983 %‘&&mgll ) ’. . ‘ DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS

NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE ol '"-',f‘}b W2 Gl PHASE 2

0 | ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 | Z () 9/8/22 * 49 PN Rek/ POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE GRIDS C008, C009

1| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 4 — 3/;3/27{ é . o LAYOUT PLAN E

- . Gregory M, Eirico e 2 Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
’Of‘\’%g (o109 SF 5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
\\‘ ""’OFE{S\&@? Anchorqge, Alaska 99519-6300 Wo No: E2013983 e 6 o 13

PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

PM 8942
EXISTING: (~150’) 1/0 CONC 25KV, SVUG7—25.
PROVIDE: STAG—2. RE—TAG PRIMARY TO RISER POLE.

POLE 8939:
EXISTING: (2x 135') #4 ACSR, 1/0 CONC 25kV, 40/4,
F1—3P (17’ LEAD), SVA7A, SVUA2, SUME290S4, M2—11.
REMOVE: E2-3, E1-3.

PROVIDE: (3) E1-5 (ATTACH GUYS AT 8", 16", & 24" BELOW
CENTERLINE OF CROSSARM; TWO TO NEW ANCHOR, THIRD TO
EXISTING), (2) E2-5F, (AT SAME HEIGHTS AS LOWER GUYS),
SF—4PL (7' LONGER LEAD), SM52-3.

POLE 8536 (76—4):
EXISTING: (2) 1/0 TPX.
REMOVE: 40/5, VC1, VC7—1, VA5—1 (ON BACKSIDE OF VC7-1), J6, (2)

SVM5-9B, M2-11. EXISTING
PROVIDE: 50/1, VC1AR, VC7F, VA5—1 (ON BACKSIDE OF VC7F), VM5-5C, PRIMARY TO
(2) J10, (4)M5-22, M2—11, SM52-3. INSTALL VC7F'S XARM 3'-6" REMAIN

BELOW VC1AR XARM. —SEE JUMPERING DETAIL-

POLE 7933:

CAUTION: POLE IS ADJACENT TO RIFLE RANGE.
EXISTING: (224°) 1/0 TPX, F1-3P (24.5’ LEAD).
REMOVE: (8’) 1/0 TPX, 35/5, VC7—1, E1—3, SVG39-25, J6, M2—11.

PROVIDE: 40/2, VC7F, (3) E1=5F, F1-3P, SVG39—25, J10, M2—11, SM52-3. ,
INSTALL REPLACEMENT POLE 8 IN—LINE TO THE EAST OF EXISTING POLE. 224
INSTALL NEW ANCHOR 7' TO THE EAST OF EXISTING ANCHOR. PROVIDE (1) = ==
PRIMARY GUY TO EACH ANCHOR. PROVIDE (1) SECONDARY GUY TO NEW ANCHOR. 25 kVA 7933 "¢

120/240V

KT A
ALS 97-6)

|

PED_9941.

EXISTING: SERVICE(S), SUK5, (10°) SUM5012H.
REMOVE: (10’) 4/0 RIBB.

PROVIDE: (10’) 4/0 RIBB, NUMBER PEDESTAL.

SHEET NOTES:

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 1.

EXISTING: (2) SUME290S3.

(o)

PED 9643: -

EXISTING: UG SERVICE(S), SUK5, (95') SUM5012H. u

r REMOVE: (95') 4/0 RIBB. K

PROVIDE: (95°) 4/0 RIBB, NUMBER PEDESTAL: V1o

a ~ - \ \ -

‘0: // // \ 2z (64B) , ) 2

§ ” — o5 s 9643 K\ |(64A) BV T

= | 25 KVA 9941 o O

| PM 8942 <\ \ ‘. <

\5\ \ 120/240V ‘ A <
= \““f 7 \ o \ \ " (64)

25 KVA 3 3 -
|} 20T FUSE 200~ 9841 .
2 A 8939 \ 120/240V  (g5) \ \\ __— \POLE 9841:
n \

WV (67—1N)
\

sl Y g
/hn 314 By

1347

POLE 9439:

\POLE 9136 (76-5):
EXISTING: 4/0 RIBB.

9439 o< ©

4

- ||

SEE GRAPHIC SCALE

@LAYOUT PLANF 100 0 100 200
———————— } t

REMOVE: 4/0 RIBB, 4/0 RIBB, 35/6, VC1, SVG39—10,
SUMbS2, SUM52A, M2-11.

PROVIDE: 4/0 RIBB, 4/0 RIBB, 45/3, VC8F, SVG39-25,
SUM52, SUM52A, (10°) SHUR2-5, M2—11, SM52-3.

v PROVIDE: 50/3, VC1AR, SM52—3. INSTALL POLE IN-LINE
258" WSW OF POLE 9841 (5' ENE OF FENCE).

REMOVE: 35/6, VC2, E1-3, F1—-3P, SVG39-5, SUM52, M2—11.

PROVIDE: (11’) 4/0 RIBB, 45/3 (11’ EAST OF EXISTING POLE), VC2—1, (2) SVM5—RD (INSTALL
ONE PERCH DETERRENT ON EACH CROSSARM), E1-5, F1—3P (17’ LEAD), SVG39-25, SUM52,
SUME290S3, (11') SHUR2-5, (3) SECONDARY SPLICES, M2—11, SM52—3. SPLICE TO DIRECT
BURIED SERVICE AT BASE OF EXISTING POLE.

PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2 ENG. STAMP DRAWING NAME: ) |
DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: _G. ERRICO / M. MILLER W.0. #: ER013983 = \\\}\L\,}Q\\ T r C Vo I | DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENT
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE|  FAY '(‘,'00 T n A A AN ] PHASE 2

0| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 | 7 (] Olej22 *49M P -:g% POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE GRID CO10

1| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8—22-22 7 7 LAYOUT PIAN F

/,'"'-.'é;e’éo‘,;,'gj 'E'r;i;;';;i Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
0.?%;0 EE‘1°2.7.9.§“:} 5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
‘\\\Q?\OF\ESSO\\‘*\";’ Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300 Wo.No: £2013983 o




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

4'-'-8”

18”

POSITION

? c—d—ek OF GuUY
“ L
ul
9
cm-—ah
| | iec OFFSET NEUTRAL
U
MATERIAL LIST
NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION
a | 3 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—-3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55—7,
PREFORMEDf IP—35-VIN2 OR HENDRIXf HPI-35VT—02
cm] 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", 1—3/4" NECK, ANSI 53—2
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53-2
ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
PART# SPL—1354—P, NO _SUB.
b 1 1 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—-3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART FSA2195
f | 2 |PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7, 1— —3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART F4717P |
g | 1 | CROSSARM, 3— 5/8 X 4— 5/8 X 100-0"
cu| 2 | BRACE, WOOD, 60° SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS
PART #2045—-CC30-9—11
ec | 1 | BRACKET, OFFSET NEUTRAL, CHANCE PART #C2060004
c | 4 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8 x REQ'D LENGTH
d | 5 | WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11/16" HOLE
c | 2 | BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2" x
d | 2 |WASHER, 1—3/8" ROUND WlTH 9/16° HOLE
ek | — ] LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED
i | 2 | SCREW, LAG, 1/2° x 4—=1/2"

4, -—-8” | 4”

= B —
_%ﬁ{»_
-& (@ &

9

=z
m
C
—
Y
>
—

18"

POSITION

© c—d—ek OF GUY
g
=l
q
cm-ah
| | .o OFFSET NEUTRAL
U N

MATERIAL LIST

NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION
a | 6 | INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—-3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55-7,
PREFORMED# IP—35-VIN2 OR HENDRIXf# HPI-35VT—02
cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", 1—-3/4" NECK, ANSI 53—2
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53—2
ah | 1 | TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
PART# SPL—1354—P, NO SUB.
b | 2 | PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #SA2195
cs| 2 | BRACKET, POLE TOP, (SPACER BRACKET), CHANCE PART #2157
dl | 4 | PIPE SPACER, 3/4" DIA. X 11 /2" 10 'N"L’G '“C'H""A'_NC""E""F’"'A'_R'Tj! !{2:%3'7“""‘
f | 4 | PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, /7", 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P
g | 2 | CROSSARM, 3— 5/8” X 4— 5/8 X 10 =0"
cu| 4 | BRACE, WOOD, 60" SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS

PART #2045-CC30-9—11
BRACKET, OFFSET_NEUTRAL, CHANCE PART_#C2060004
BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8" x REQ'D LENGTH

BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" x REQ'D LENGTH
WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE_WITH 11/16° HOLE

BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2" x 6"

WASHER, 1—3/8" ROUND WITH 9/16° HOLE
LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED

SCREW, LAG, 1/2° x 4—1/2"

o

‘-nm (D
el 1elPoid
STRI L S e 0] (O] B

NEUTRAL

POSITION
OF GUY

Tiﬁ—\da—-ah

—d—
(3 SQUARE CURVED)L{@J

NOTES:
1. INSTALL PHASE CONDUCTORS ON SIDES OF PINS.
2. INSTALL 3" SQUARE CURVED WASHER ON BACKSIDE OF NEUTRAL CLEVIS.

MATERIAL LIST
NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION
a| 6] INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1-3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55-7,
PREFORMED# IP— 35-VIN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI-35VT—02
cm| 1| INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", 1—3/4" NECK, ANSI 53-2
PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PART# IP—53-2
ah| 1] TIE, WRAPLOCK, SPOOL, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS
PART# SPL—1354—P, NO_SUB.
bl 2| PIN, POLE TOP, 20", 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART FSA2195
cs| 21 BRACKET, POLE TOP (SPACER BRACKET), CHANCE PART #2157
di| 4| PIPE SPACER, 3/4" DIA. X 1—1/2" LONG, CHANCE PART #2237
f| 4| PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7, 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P
g] 2] CROSSARM, 3— 5/8" X 4— 5/8” X 10’—-0"
cul 4| BRACE, WOOD, 60" SPAN, 18" DROP, HUGHES BROTHERS
PART #2045 —CC30-9-11
cl 5| BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8" x REQ'D LENGTH
n| 3| BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" x REQ'D LENGTH
d] 10] WASHER, 2—1 74" SQUARE WITH 11/16" HOLE
d| 3 | WASHER, 3 SQUARE, CURVED WITH 11/16° HOLE
c| 41 BOLT, MACHINE, 1/2" x
d| 4] WASHER, 1—3/8" ROUND WITH 9/16" HOLE
ek] —1 LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED )
da] 1 [ CLEVIS, LARGE, RIGID, MACLEAN #J1300, OR EQ.

1 NOT TO SCALE 2 NOT TO SCALE
PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2 ENG. VSI\QMP
i | DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: __G: ERRICO / M. MILLER w.0. #: ER013983 ,O.EAI_-.};\Q. 07~ ’
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE ' =\ R
0_ | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3—31—-22 * POWERING ALASKA S FUTURE

1

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GE/8-22-22

Z () 918/22
J

Gregory M. Errico
.No. EE-10279." 43'/

Pl
7

Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300

{:% ......... @sw

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300

3 VC2R

NOT TO SCALE

T DAVE’S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 2
DETAILS

T o, E2013983 et 8 or 13




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

6” 4,"“6” 4""‘6” 6’:

\gj k d )<J '
X\"" ~
© / l /
” sked) /
. . \ l / L1~
6”'
/ LA
\ L /L / O—f
| ' 4’——-6”
) N ( \G“"'f °
6" c—-gl--ac-ek . \
e 4'—6" (3" square curved) é] gi
Z
! =
© - s
| Use E1-5F or (3" square curved) i | .
E1-5FC quys P
| o—d (3" square curved) | | ,
42" WHEN ASSEMBLY " em
! uz G ! |
i’ IS INSTALLED IN , yd S |
BUCK POSITION == T T " Nevtral
| PLAN
I d—ek '
k)ng (3" square curved) I NOTES:
L 1. INSTALL CROSSARM OPPOSITE: HIGHER TENSION SPAN, OR LONGER SPAN.
I 2. THIS ASSEMBLY: USES 3" SQUARE CURVED WASHERS (4 REQUIRED).
3. WHERE IN-LINE GUYS ARE CALLED FOR ON POLE, INSTALL NEUTRAL DA BOLT AT SMALL ANGLE
TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE TO DOWN GUYS.
* 4, WHERE UTILIZED FOR A LINE ANGLE GREATER THAN 5°, ORIENT ALL EYE—NUTS HORIZONTALLY !;lN IQI/SULAng NOT SHOWN  ——aa—ek n—d-aa—ek
NOTES: AND PROVIDE ANCHOR SHACKLES BETWEEN EYE-NUTS AND EPOXILATORS AT A® AND C9. HIS VIEW FOR CLARITY (3" square curved)
1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES: 3" SQUARE CURVED WASHERS (4 REQUIRED). MATERIAL LIST aa—ek
2. WHERE UTILIZED AS BUCK ARM, INSTALL 3'—-6" BELOW LINE CROSSARM (CROSSARM TO bo o av
CROSSARM SPACING), OR AT HEIGHT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR STAKING SHEETS. ltem] NO. DESCRIPTION N /
[ gj | 1 | CROSSARM_ASSEMBLY, PUPI FIBERGLASS, #DA2500120E2B9X2 »»» ) ~ ) .‘ .‘ * .( { .‘ S
MATERIAL LIST n_| 1 | BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH = — B —— O | <O E— o>
c | 1 [ BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH _— _4——“45')‘-}‘-’!»’. L1 4!«!1-'« o LA )L -
ltem| NO. DESCRIPTION d | 4 | WASHER, 3" SQUARE, CURVED (11/16" HOLE) AAAAALY "ﬂ“]
9] | 1 | CROSSARM _ASSEMBLY, PUPI FIBERGLASS, FDA2500120E2B9X2 n_| 1 | BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH vl .‘ﬂ"\c_d_ek
c | 2 | BOLT, MACHINE, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGIH o | 2 |BOLT, EYE, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH A7 1] (3” square curved)
d | 4 | WASHER, 3" SQUARE, CURVED (11/16” HOLE) aa | 6 | NUT, EYE, 5/8 _ _ — Use E1—5F 74 | v
o | 2 |BOLT, EYE, 5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH * bo | 2 | SHACKLE, ANCHOR, (6) REQUIRED AT LINE ANGLE — SEE NOTE 4. SN N R
aa |_2 | NUT, EYE, 5/8" k_|_6_| INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, SUSPENSION, 25 KV, 15,000 Ib__ wE e I dek (3" d
bo| 1 | SHACKLE, ANCHOR ca |_6_| DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, #4 10 270, HUBBELL PARIZ GDW420 | | | ,n—aa—d—ek (3" square curved)
k 1 3 | INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, SUSPENSION, 25 KV, 15,000 b cm| 2 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #IP—53—2, OR_EQ. L : ® cm
ca| 3 | DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, #4 10 270, HUBBELL PART# GDW420 s | 2 , AN $#J0322, OR EQUAL ! /UZ
cm] 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #IP—-53—2, OR EQ. uz| 2 |GRIP, DEADEND, #2 A 5 SPARATE, PREFORMED PART# DG4542, NO SUB. ——————— e w - —
s | 1 | CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR _EQUAL f | 3 | PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7", 1—3/8 " THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P R Neutral
“uz | 1 | GRIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE, PREFORMED PARTF DG4542, NO SUB. a | 3 [INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35KV, 1-3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55-7, Lo
ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED / PREFORMED# IP—35-VIN2 OR_HENDRIX# HPI—-35VT—02 |t
av | _— [JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQD ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED [ ]
b | — | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, AS REQUIRED av | — | JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQD S
] | 2 | SCREW, LAG, 1/2" x 4-1/2" p_|_— | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, AS REQUIRED |
d | 2 [WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE, WITH 11/16" HOLE I |2 | SCREW, L[AG, 1/2" x 4—1/2" -
d | 2 | WASHER, 2—1/4" SQUARE WITH 11716  HOLE
1 JNeTToscAE 2 o770 SCALE
, ENG. STAMP DRAWING NAME:
PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2 _ )
DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: _G. ERRICO / M. MILLER W.0. 4 [E2013983 , T - P T DAVE'S CREEK 352 PI)Q}]{E&%%BIZLITY IMPROVEMENTS
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE @ ’
0_ | ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 | Z () 9/8/22 POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE -
1 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8—-22—-22 DET AILS
= Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300 WO No: £2013983 e o 13




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

/GUY
6" 3-6" | 36" 6"
e J-!-._= o R -—l-—-I--—
of o T ° °
\
g T
ca | s—cm-—uz
| /
!
i
\
1
. PLAN
Ly 3= ..,l
et
% \gj
| Use E1-5F or //
E1-5FC guys
|
|
=

NOTES:

1. THIS ASSEMBLY USES: 3" SQUARE CURVED WASHERS (2 REQUIRED).

2. WHERE UTILIZED AS BUCK ARM, INSTALL 3° BELOW LINE CROSSARM (CROSSARM TO CROSSARM SPACING),

OR AT HEIGHT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR STAKING SHEETS.

<)

|
\____’I,/

c—d—ek

MATERIAL LIST

ltem| NO. DESCRIPTION

gj | 1 | CROSSARM_ASSEMBLY, PUPI FIBERGLASS, #DA200096E2B7X2

c | 2 TBOLT, MACHINE, __5/8" x REQUIRED LENGTH

d | 2 [WASHER, 3" SQUARE, CURVED (11/16" HOLE)

k_|_1_[INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, SUSPENSION, 25 kV, 15,000 1b__ -

ca | _1_| DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, #4 10 2/0 HUBBELL PARTF_GDW420
cm| 1 | INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3, PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #IP—53—2, OR EQ.
s | 1 | CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR_EQUAL —
 uz| 1 | GRIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE, PREFORMED PART# DG4542, NO SUB.
ek | — | LOCKNUTS, AS REQUIRED

av | — | JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQD
p_|_— | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, AS REQUIRED

|| 2 |'SCREW, LAG, 1/2" x 4—1/2"

d | 2 | WASHER, 2—174‘; SQUARE WITH 11/16° HOLE

VATF

O

NOT TO SCALE

(3" square curved)

TO POLE 4404 _

@POLE 4001 JUMPERING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

A<
7 {
7/
D
DN

%
A,Al

- T0 POLE 8236

Y
COPPER (UNDERSIDE
OF CROSSARM)

o

@POLE 8536 (76-4) JUMPERING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2

ENG. STAMP

\\\\\
| DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: __G. ERRICO / M. MILLER W.0. # _E2013983 2. . AQA\,}.\\..
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE év. 4 '
O | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 | Z (] 97822 gx- M PN - *’
1| ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 Z ' /JQ Né
] 2.0 ory M. Errico
] 0.6* Ng e 1027§ 437';
\\\“

P CONETING ALASKA'S FUTURE

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300

T DAVE’S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 2
DETAILS

g&IP.N%EF. NO.: E2013983

sHeeT__10 of 13




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

av

ci
ao u (PREFORMED)
| p (H-TAP)

Conductor and Ground wire

av .
Staple here only / \
Connect to Neutral k)JJ b

P when present E2—5F
2t n NOTES:
*1. FOR E2—-5F: SUBSTITUTE CLEVIS FOR THIMBLE—EYE BOLT.
g .\I\_c--dmek '
L/’_J ci MATERIAL LIST
av |
o No. [Qty] DESCRIPTION
1 TO 1 GUY LEAD (WHERE PRACTICABLE)———\ u (PREFORMED) ™\ Y 4 | d | 2 | WASHER, STEEL, 4 SQUARE, CURVED, 378" THICK, WITH 13/16" HOLE
p (H-TAP) | u | 2 | DEADEND GRIP, PREFORMED #AWDE—4122
, =) ogmERT Tg Y | =1 GUY STRAND, ALUMINUM CLAD STEEL, 16M, AS REQD
v | av ab| 1 | NUT, THMBLE TYPE EYE, 3/4"
WHEN : CONNECT TO x [ao | 1 | BOLT, THIMBLEYE, 3/4  x REQUIRED LENGTH _ i
RESENT NEUTRAL OR av | — | JUMPERS, GROUNDING, AS REQUIRED, #6 BARE SOLID COPPER
% 3 ' 1 TO 1 GUY LEAD (WHERE PRACTICABLE) GROUND P | — | CONNECTORS, COMPRESSION, AS REQUIRED
\ ' WHEN ek | = | LOCKNUTS, 374", AS REQUIRED
PRESENT. * ['ci |1 | CLEVIS, THIMBLE—EYE, 30,000 LBS., CHANCE #SATC2, OR EQUAL
- p
i 4 E2-5, E2-5F
X NOT TO SCALE
) 7/ __—u (PREFORMED) |
© MAXIMUM 9" AFTER |
VAN, STRAIN IS APPLIED L1 at |
ok . / __—u (PREFORMED) | o d—ok 2 y i
© MAXIMUM 9" AFTER
FANY 2N STRAIN IS APPLIED ! L—%r — 1t 749—3
NOTES: ev N 2
1. WHERE SEPARATE ANCHORS ARE INSTALLED THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL BE FIVE ) ! \\ .
FEET. c
2. PROVIDE A SEPARATE BOLT FOR GUY. DO NOT SHARE A SECONDARY OR NEUTRAL | W
ATTACHMENT BOLT. NOTES: L L
1. WHERE SEPARATE ANCHORS ARE INSTALLED THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL BE FIVE FEET.
MATERIAL LIST x 2. FOR E1—5FC: SUBSTITUTE GUY STRAIN INSULATOR FOR THIMBLE—EYE CLEVIS; AND DO NOT
GROUND_GUY. MATERIAL LIST
ltem | QTY DESCRIPTION TATERIAL LIST —
c | 1 |BOLT, MACHINE, 3/4" X REQD LENGTH ] _ | ol &
d | 1 |WASHER, STEEL, 4° SQUARE, STEEL, CURVED, 13/16° HOLE, 3/8" THICK ltem|QTY DESCRIPTION o R
ek | 1 | LOCKNUTS, 3/4" u | 2 | DEADEND, PREFORMED, GUY, PREFORMED #AWDE—4122 S B
] | 1 |SCREW, LAG 1/2 x 4—1/2" *[ci | 1 |CLEVIS, THIMBLE—EYE, 30,000 LBS., CHANCE #SATC2, OR EQUAL NO.| = | = DESCRIPTION
P | — | CONNECTORS, COMPRESSION, COPPER, AS REQUIRED vy | — |GUY STRAND, ALUMINUM CLAD STEEL, 16M, AS REQD ev | 1 INSULATOR, GUY SIRAIN, CLEVIS/THIMBLE—EYE, 96,
P | — | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, COMPRESSION, AS REQD P | — | CONNECTORS, COMPRESSION, COPPER, AS REQUIRED 21,000 LBS., HUBBELL #GS21096CP, OR APPROVED EQUAL
u_| 2 | DEADEND, PREFORMED, GUY, PREFORMED FAWDE-4122 P | — | CONNECTORS, H—TAP, COMPRESSION, AS REQD ev 1 | INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, CLEVIS/THIMBLE—EYE, 144,
v | 1 | GUY, ATTACHMENT, HOOK TYPE, 18,500 LBS, CHANCE #GH6, OR APPR. EQ. al | — |COPPER CLAD SIAPLES, AS REQUIRED 21,000 LBS., HUBBELL #GS21096CP, OR APPROVED EQUAL
y | — | GUY STRAND, ALUMINUM CLAD STEEL, 16M, AS REQD av | — |JUMPERS, GOUNDING, AS REQUIRED, #6 BARE SOLID COPPER v | 1 | 1 |POLE EYE PLATE, 20,000 LBS.,
al | — |COPPER CLAD SIAPLES, AS REQUIRED at | 1_|GUY MARKER, 96", 2" DIA., YELLOW, PREFORMED FPGMS7578 HUBBELL #GEP6, GEP6N, OR APPROVED EQUAL
av | — [JUMPERS, GOUNDING, AS REQUIRED, #6 BARE SOLID COPPER ck | 1T [ CLAMP, ANCHOR ROD, BONDING c | 2 | 2 | BOLT, MACHINE, 3/4° x REQUIRED LENGTH
at | 1 _|GUY MARKER, 967, 2" DIA., YELLOW, PREFORMED #PGMS7578 | w | 1 | INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, CLEVIS/THIMBLE—EYE, 96", 21,000 LBS. d | 2 | 2 | WASHER, STEEL, 4  SQUARE, CURVED, 13/16° HOLE
ck | 1 JCLAMP, ANCHOR ROD, BONDING HUBBELL #GS21096CP, OR APPROVED EQUAL ek | 2 | 2 | LOCKNUT, 3/4"
1 E1-5 2 E1-5F, E1-5FC 3 M5-23P, M5-23PL
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
! ENG. STAMP DRAWING NAME: _
PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2 s ) ’
\\ P DAVE'S CR 352 R
DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: __G. ERRICO / M. MILLER W.0. # [E2013983 %QEAI,,};\.. ' T e Vall A EEK ngé%BIZLITY IMPROVEMENTS
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE| APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE é\v' *"-1?7'0 A : ‘"
0| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 | = () 9/8I22 g *x 491 PN ' ’.*.z POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE —
1| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 VA 203/ 4 DETAILS
" Eheqory M. Errito Chugach Electric Association, Inc.
— #), v Bregory M. Errifo Jo
- ,.%.;g. EE—102_7§&;\§¢ 5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
""" RO Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300 W.0. NO.:




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

APPROX. 8" AFTER STRAIN IS APPLIED

MATCH GUY ANGLE

|

o—d (3" square curved)

L}
ok—ek—d (3" j ‘

square curved)

c—d (3" square
curved)—ek

J10

EYEBOLT TO BE TIGHTENED
AGAINST WA ON I

NOTE:

MINIMIZE DRIP LOOPS: DRIP LOOP CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 6"
BELOW ATTACHMENT BOLT.

POLE GROUND 7

LA
cj —
COMPRESSION SPLICE 1N
WHEN REQUIRED \
1
“::'3 c ST
w| E I
wg] R R ——— GROUND LEVEL
N .E T j =
- E
4 . aj
LJ
Y, ~— ai
) ]
2’_0’:
min
POLE GROUND
NOTES:

1. POLE GROUND WIRE TO BE LOCATED ON SAME SIDE AS
NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR AND IN QUADRANT OPPOSITE CLIMBING

MATERIAL LIST

SPACE AND ON SIDE OF RISER.
2. STAPLES ON GROUND WIRES SHALL BE 2'—0" APART.

NO.{ J6 {J10 DESCRIP"I:ION EXCEPT FOR A DISTANCE OF 8'—0" ABOVE GROUND AND 8'-0”
NOTES: c ] ggt'__:;. gogll:g_%. g;g” X ggg'g tgxg;: FROM TOP OF POLE, WHERE THEY SHALL BE 6" APART.
' o 1 AL 2 X e - _ 3. GROUND WIRE TO CLEAR ALL HARDWARE BY 2” MINIMUM
1. MAXIMUM PROJECTION AFTER LOADING IS 9 INCHES. Clagh ,
2. THE ANCHOR ROD AND NUTS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED cml 1 | 1 [INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #IP-53-2, OR EQ. AND SHALL BE STAPLED TO MAINTAIN THIS POSITION.
GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A153. d | 2 | 1 [WASHER, 3" SQUARE, CURVED, 11/16" HOLE
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ANCHORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ek | 1 | 1 |LOCKNUTS, 5/8" __ MATERIAL LIST
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. es | 3 | 3 |COVER, CONNECTOR, SIZE AND QUANTITY AS REQUIRED
4. ULTIMATE CAPACITY, CLASS 6 SOIL 16,000 LBS. * |p 3 | 3 |CONNECTORS, H—TAP TYPE _# ltem| NO. DESCRIPTION
) 1_{CLEVIS, RIGID, OFFSET, MACLEAN j#J1300, OR EQUAL p 1 CONNECTOR, H—TAP TYPE _
MATERIAL LIST s | 1 CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR EQUAL ai 1 ROD, GROUND, COPPER—CLAD STEEL, 5/8” MIN. X &
uz | 1 1 | GRIP, SERVICE, DEAD—END, SIZE AS REQD aj 1 CLAMP, GROUND ROD
NO. DESCRIPTION FOR #4 TRIPLEX: PREFORMED #DG-4541 al |AS REQ'D | STAPLES, COPPER CLAD STEEL
~ | ROD_ANCHOR TWIN EYE. 3/4" % 80" Egg 150@5&2& ngzgggﬁgo 33542‘;%4 ci AS REQ'D|GROUND WIRE, #6 BARE SOLID COPPER
: ’ ’ : - av JAS_REQ'D | JUMPER, COPPER
2 ANGHOR, PIATE, 400 5d. N, FOR_4/0 TRIPLEX: PREFORMED #DG—4547
* (4) REQUIRED FOR QUADRUPLEX SECONDARIES.
F1-3P 5 J6/J10 3 M2-11
1 NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
’ ILITY - ENG. STAMP DRAWING NAME:
PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIAB IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 e, _ | DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: _G: ERRICO / M. MILLER w.0. # _E2013983 7. 2 ALadw, e PHASE 2
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE| APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE *@% ’
0 | ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION GE/3-31-22 |z () 9822 | 00000000 | 2% 4x PN\ ‘;?‘,/, POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE -
1 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 J “ 3 ,2.} /QQ’ hEl A L | DET AILS
~Gregory M. Errico - ’ﬁ Chugac. Electric Association, Inc.
0'..;%%0- EE‘1°27§£§" 5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
| NCZSSEEERAN Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300 W.0. NO.:
TSN 9 Moo %r. o E2013983 e 12 o 13




PLANS DEVELOPED BY: EEE, LLC, CERT. OF AUTH. NO.: AECL1048, PO BOX 220471, ANCHORAGE, AK 99522, (907) 345-6168

ah
/ .
N

E———

MATERIAL LIST

NO.

Qty.

DESCRIPTION

INSULATOR, PIN TYPE, VISE TOP, 35kV, 1—3/8" THREAD, ANSI 55-7,
PREFORMED# IP—35-VTN2 OR HENDRIX# HPI-35VT-02

—

PIN, CROSSARM, STEEL, 7', 1—3/8" THREAD, CHANCE PART #4717P

ah

JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQD

|

CONNECTORS, H-TAP, AS REQUIRED

@ VMS-5C
NOT TO SCALE

k
//ca

p—av

~—-SOURCE

—_——— cd o
ap/iE A\/\; ave

MATERIAL LIST

NO.

Qty.

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTOR, STIRRUP, CONNECTOR PRODUCTS #102010

ap

—

CLAMP, HOT-LINE

ave

JUMPER, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERED, AS RED

CONNECTOR, H-TAP, AS

REQUIRED

MATERIAL LIST

NO.

Qty.

DESCRIPTION

INSULATOR, EPOXILATOR, SUSPENSION, 25 kV, 15,000 Ib

Ccd

—

DEADEND, AUTOMATIC, SIDE—OPENING, #4 TO 2/0, HUBBELL PART# GDW420

av

JUMPERS, #2 CU, HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYETHYLENE COVERING, AS REQD

CONNECTORS, H~-TAP, AS REQUIRED

@ VMS5-20
NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

@ M5-22: HOT-LINE CLAMP

NOTES:
1. PLACE TIMBER FIRMLY AGAINST POLE WHILE
BACKFILLING.

2. COMPACT BACKFILL IN 6" LIFTS.

— -2 A AN S N —

MATERIAL LIST

NO.| Qty.
-1 1

DESCRIPTION

VIBRATION DAMPER, SPIRAL,
FOR 16M GUY WIRE: PREFORMED #5050104, OR EQ.

@VBRTN DMPR: VIBRATION DAMPER

NOT TO SCALE

B

S

uz cm

q.]/P

MATERIAL LIST

NO.| Qty.

DESCRIPTION

CLEVIS, SWINGING, MACLEAN #J0322, OR EQUAL

INSULATOR, SPOOL, 3", PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS #IP—53—2, OR EQ.

1
cm | 1
uz | 1

GRIP, DEADEND, #2 ACSR SPARATE, PREFORMED PART§#f DG4542, NO SUB.

CONNECTORS, COMPRESSION, AL. H—TAP, AS REQD

MATERIAL LIST

NO.| QTY ____ DESCRIPTION
h | 4 | SPIKE, 8" _
ap| 2 |TIMBER, POLE KEY, 4'x12 x48

M32-2

@ NOT TO SCALE

M5-25

6 NOT TO SCALE

ANV

o ek aa
MATERIAL LIST

NO.| Qty. DESCRIPTION
aal 1 | NUT, EYE, 5/8"

bol 1 [ SHACKLE, ANCHOR

ek | 1 | LOCKNUT, 5/8"

o | 1 | BOLT, EYE, 5/8" x 18"

@M5-—21: LINK OUT
NOT TO SCALE

PROJECT: _DAVE'S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS — PHASE 2

ENG. STAMP

SNy
DESIGNER /PROJECT ENGINEER: _G. ERRICO / M. MILLER W.0. #: E2013983 ‘.%QEM,};\Q.
NO. DESIGN /CONSTRUCTION /ASBUILT REVISION DWN BY/DATE | REVIEWED (MGR/SUPV)/DATE | APPROVED (DIRECTOR)/DATE 3 4'-7.0'
— 0| ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION CE/3-31-22 | 5 () H PN XY,
1| ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION GE/8-22-22 J gu@/g g
2 Gregory M. Errico <o !
'..43%0. EE-10279 {{;\g
\ """"""" yr.
Wi

POWERING ALASKA'S FUTURE

Chugach Electric Association, Inc.

5601 Minnesota Drive - P.O. Box 196300
Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6300

™ DAVE’S CREEK 352 RELIABILITY IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 2
DETAILS

EWp Rer. NO.: E2013983 sHeeT. 13 _oF 13




	Daves Ck Ph2_01
	Daves Ck Ph2_02
	Daves Ck Ph2_03
	Daves Ck Ph2_04
	Daves Ck Ph2_05
	Daves Ck Ph2_06
	Daves Ck Ph2_07
	Daves Ck Ph2_08
	Daves Ck Ph2_09
	Daves Ck Ph2_10
	Daves Ck Ph2_11
	Daves Ck Ph2_12
	Daves Ck Ph2_13



